

BERVIN INVESTMENT & LEASING LTD.

CIN No.: L65993DL1990PLC039397, Regd. Office: 607, Rohit House, 3, Tolstoy Marg New Delhi – 110 001, Website: www.bervin.com, Email Id: secretary@bervin.com

29th October, 2018

Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 531340

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018

Ref: Regulation 30 & 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (hereinafter referred as Listing Regulations)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please take note that the Board of Directors in their meeting held today i.e. 29th October, 2018 approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company along-with the Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018.

A copy of the Results along with the Statement of Assets and Liabilities and the Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors on such financials is attached herewith.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Bervin Investment and Leasing Limited


Kaipana Umakanth
Company Secretary



Encl: As above

BERVIN INVESTMENT & LEASING LIMITED
607, ROHIT HOUSE, 3, TOLSTOY MARG, NEW DELHI-110001
CIN : L65993DL1990PLC039397

website : www.bervin.com, email id : secretary@bervin.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPT 2018

		(Amount in Lacs)					
	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations (Gross)	-	-	-	-	-	-
II	Other Income	18.58	383.28	4.55	401.86	4.55	65.12
III	Total revenue (I+II)	18.58	383.28	4.55	401.86	4.55	65.12
	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
IV	(d) Employee benefits expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(e) Finance costs (Bank/Demat Charges)	(-) 29.23	33.60	2.47	4.37	2.54	57.03
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(g) Other expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Loss on Sale of Investments	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Other Expenses	1.83	1.44	2.14	3.27	3.66	11.13
	Total expenses	(-) 27.40	35.04	4.61	7.64	6.20	68.16
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	(+) 45.98	(+) 348.24	(-) 0.06	(+) 394.22	(-) 1.65	(-) 3.03
VI	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V+VI)	(+) 45.98	(+) 348.24	(-) 0.06	(+) 394.22	(-) 1.65	(-) 3.03
VIII	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX	Profit before tax (VI (-/+)VIII)	(+) 45.98	(+) 348.24	(-) 0.06	(+) 394.22	(-) 1.65	(-) 3.03
X	Tax expense:(I) Current tax expense for current year	-	-	-	-	-	0.66
	(II) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations (IX+X)	(+) 45.98	(+) 348.24	(-) 0.06	(+) 394.22	(-) 1.65	(-) 3.69
XII	Profit V(loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV	Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV	Profit (Loss) for the period (XI + XIV)	(+) 45.98	(+) 348.24	(-) 0.06	(+) 394.22	(-) 1.65	(-) 3.69
XVI	Balance brought Forward from Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	(-) 239.98
							(-) 243.67
XVII	Adjustment on account of appreciation in the value of Investments	-	-	-	-	-	(+) 208.47
							(-) 35.20
XVIII	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	589.81	589.81	589.81	589.81	589.81	589.81
XIX	Paid up preference share capital	-	-	-	-	-	-
XX	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	(+) 97.39 (31/03/2018)
XXI	Earnings per equity share (before extra ordinary items)						
	(1) Basic	(+) 0.78	(+) 5.90	(-) -	(+) 6.68	(-) 0.03	(-) 0.05
	(2) Diluted	(+) 0.78	(+) 5.90	(-) -	(+) 6.68	(-) 0.03	(-) 0.05
XXII	Earnings per equity share(after extra ordinary items)						
	(1) Basic	(+) 0.78	(+) 5.90	(-) -	(+) 6.68	(-) 0.03	(-) 0.05
	(2) Diluted	(+) 0.78	(+) 5.90	(-) -	(+) 6.68	(-) 0.03	(-) 0.05

Notes

- No Leasing Business has been undertaken during the quarter.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on Oct 29, 2018
- Figures for the quarter/ half year ended 30th September, 2017 have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with figures of the current quarter/ half year ended 30th September 2018
- As the Company is engaged in a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirement of Accounting Standard (AS-17) 'Segment Reporting' notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with paragraph 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 are not applicable.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

PARTICULARS	As at Sep 30, 2018	As at 31.03.2018
	Unaudited	Audited
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1. Shareholders funds		
a) Share Capital	589.81	589.81
b) Reserves & Surplus	(+) 491.61	(+) 97.39
2. Non Current Liabilities		
a) Other Long Term Liabilities	0.84	0.84
3. Current Liabilities		
a) Short Term Borrowings	1,894.38	1,677.67
b) Short Term Provisions	1.31	7.10
Total Equity and Liabilities	2,977.95	2,372.81
B. ASSETS		
1. Non Current Assets		
a) Fixed Assets	0.31	0.31
b) Non Current Investments	2,829.89	2,272.03
c) Other Non Current Assets	1.17	1.17
2. Current Assets		
a) Cash and Cash Equivalents	6.64	29.04
b) Short Term Loans and Advances	139.94	70.26
Total Assets	2,977.95	2,372.81

For and on behalf of

Board of Directors

S. K. Murgal

S. K. Murgal

(Director)

(DIN : 00040348)

Place: New Delhi

Dated : 29th Oct 2018



The Board of Directors

Bervin Investment & Leasing Limited
607, Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg,
New Delhi- 110001

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of "Bervin Investment and Leasing Limited" for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, *Engagements to Review Financial Statements* issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For G. K. Nigam & Associates
Chartered Accountants
(Firm Registration No.: 04972N)

G. K. Nigam
Partner
(Membership No.: 36455)

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 29.10.2018



FINANCIAL EXPRESS

FORM B PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)		
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF M/S BIOTROPICS PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED		
Sl. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of Corporate Debtor	Biotropics Pharma Private Limited
2	Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor	19-01-2001
3	Authority Under Which Corporate Debtor is Incorporated/ Registered	Registrar of Companies, Delhi
4	Corporate Identity Number / Limited Liability Identity Number of Corporate Debtor	U74899DL2001PTC109299
5	Address of The Registered Office and Principal Office (if Any) of Corporate Debtor	A-3/339, Sector-8, Rohini, Delhi - 110085
	Manufacturing Unit-1&2	76/2,Dic Indl. Area, Baddi, Dist. Solan, H.P.-173205.
	Manufacturing Unit-3	17-18, Apcia Indl. Area, Katha Baddi, Dist. Solan, H.P.-173212.
6	Date of Closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	25-10-2018
7	Liquidation Commencement Date of Corporate Debtor	26-10-2018
8	Name and Registration Number of The Insolvency Professional Acting As Liquidator	Naresh Kumar Sood Registration No. IBBI/PA-003/N-00026/2017-2018/10176
9	Address and Email of The Liquidator, As Registered With The Board	B-2/114, Sunrise Apartments Dr. K N Katju Marg, Sector-13, Rohini, Delhi 110085 Email: nksood44@gmail.com
10	Address and Email To Be Used For Correspondence With The Liquidator	Naresh Kumar Sood C/o Yogakshem Insolvency Professionals LLP, Ugf, 1/15 Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018 Email: liquidator.biotropics@gmail.com
11	Last Date For Submission of Claims	25-11-2018

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the **M/S BIOTROPICS PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED** on **26-10-2018** of order of liquidation under section 33 of the Code. The stakeholders of **M/S BIOTROPICS PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED** are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before **25-11-2018** [the date falling thirty days after the liquidation commencement date], to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item No. 10. The claims may be submitted in their specific Forms C, D, E, F and G in terms of Regulation 17, 18, 19 and 20 of the IBBI Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016. Form C by Operational Creditors (except Workmen and Employees), Form D by Financial Creditors, Form E by a Workman or an Employee, Form F by Authorized Representatives of workmen and Employees and Form G by other Stakeholders. The claim forms can be downloaded from IBBI website- <http://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html> The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with the proof in person, by post or by electronic means. Submission of false or misleading proof of claims shall attract penalties. Name and Signature of liquidator: **Naresh Kumar Sood**
Date: **29-10-2018**
Place: **New Delhi**

BERVIN INVESTMENT & LEASING LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 607, Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001 CIN : L65993DL1990PLC039397, Web: www.bervin.com, Email: secretary@bervin.com				
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2018 (Amount. in Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Year to date	3 months ended
		30.09.2018	figures for current period ending 30.09.2018	30.09.2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	18.58	401.86	4.55
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.98	394.22	(0.06)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.98	394.22	(0.06)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.98	394.22	(0.06)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.98	394.22	(0.06)
6.	Equity Share Capital	589.81	589.81	589.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	97.39	97.39	(107.39)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	31.03.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
	(1) Basic	0.78	6.68	-
	(2) Diluted	0.78	6.68	-

NOTES:
1) No Leasing Business has been undertaken during the quarter.
2) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 29, 2018.
3) Figures for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2017 have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with figures of the current quarter & half year ended 30th September 2018.
4) As the Company is engaged in a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirement of Accounting Standard (AS-17) 'Segment Reporting' notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with paragraph 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 are not applicable.
5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) & Company's website (www.bervin.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
S. K. Murgal (Director)
DIN : 00040348

Place : New Delhi
Date : 29th October 2018

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक

...भरोसे का प्रतीक !

मण्डल कार्यालय : प्रभात नगर, साकेत मेरठ

सांकेतिक कच्चा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए)

सिक्वोरिटीजाइजेशन एवं रिक्सट्रक्शन ऑफ फाइनेंशियल असेट्स इनफोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्वोरिटी इन्स्ट्रूमेंट एक्ट 2002 के अन्तर्गत तथा सिक्वोरिटी इन्स्ट्रूमेंट (एनफोर्समेंट) नियमों 2002 के साथ पढ़ते हुए अनुच्छेद 13 के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए पंजाब नैशनल बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने सम्बन्धित ऋणी/ऋणियों/गारन्टोरों को प्रत्येक के नाम के सामने दर्शाए गए खातों में उनके नामों के सामने दी गई तारीखों पर नोटिस की प्राप्ति की तारीख से 60 दिनों के भीतर बकाया राशि अदा करने के लिए मांग नोटिस जारी किया था। ऋणी/ऋणियों/गारन्टोरों द्वारा राशि अदा करने में असफल होने पर ऋणी/ऋणियों/गारन्टोरों और जन सामान्य को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने प्रत्येक खाते के सामने दी गई तारीखों पर उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पढ़ते हुए उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अन्तर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए नीचे दी गयी सम्पत्ति/सम्पत्तियों का सांकेतिक अधिग्रहण कर लिया है। ऋणी/ऋणियों/गारन्टोरों/बंधककर्ताओं को विशेष रूप से एवं जनसामान्य को सामान्य रूप से चेतावनी दी जाती है कि वे उक्त सम्पत्ति/सम्पत्तियों के सम्बन्ध में किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन न करें। इन सम्पत्ति/सम्पत्तियों से किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन पंजाब नैशनल बैंक को देय राशि एवं उस पर अर्जित ब्याज के चार्ज के पूर्ण भुगतान के परचात ही किया जा सकता है।

क्र. सं.	शाखा का नाम	खाते का नाम व खाता सं०	ऋणी का नाम व पता	बन्धक रखी गयी प्राप्ति का विवरण	मांग नोटिस की तारीख 13 (2)	सांकेतिक कच्चा नोटिस की तारीख	मांग नोटिस की तारीख की बकाया राशि
1.	सरधना, जिला मेरठ	श्री बबलू पुत्र श्री मोहम्मद वाहिद और श्रीमती शबनम पत्नि श्री बबलू खाता सं० 085800NC00301943 और 0858009900000261	श्री बबलू पुत्र श्री मोहम्मद वाहिद एवं श्रीमती शबनम पत्नि श्री बबलू पता: निवासी 127, नई बस्ती, मौहल्ला मंडी चमारन, सरधना, मेरठ (रूपी)	आवासीय मकान क्षेत्रफल 100 वर्ग गज या 83.61 वर्ग मीटर, सुपर कवर एरिया 123.61 वर्ग मीटर खसरा नं 450 का भाग स्थित सरधना देहात परगना और तहसील सरधना जिला मेरठ। संपत्ति स्वामी श्री बबलू पुत्र श्री वाहिद और श्रीमती शबनम पत्नि श्री बबलू के नाम। बिज्जी डीड दिनांक 30.03.2015। सीमाएं- पूर्व: 80 फीट/ नशरू का मकान, पश्चिम: 60 फीट/ 10 फीट चौड़ी सड़क, उत्तर: 15 फीट/ अखतार का मकान, दक्षिण: 15 फीट/ इमामुद्दीन का मकान	18.07.2018	25.10.2018	₹. 20,04,079.70 + 01.07.2018 से ब्याज + अन्य खर्च
2.	सरधना, जिला मेरठ	श्री रमेश कुमार पुत्र सत्यपाल और श्रीमती रेखा रानी पत्नि रमेश कुमार	श्री रमेश कुमार पुत्र सत्यपाल एवं श्रीमती रेखा रानी पत्नि पता: निवासी मंडी चमारन, सरधना, मेरठ (रूपी)	एक मकान पूर्व मुहाना आधा हिस्सा उत्तरी मुहाना 53.44 वर्ग गज मतलब 44.68 वर्ग मीटर है, खसरा संख्या 237 का हिस्सा, स्थित मौहल्ला रामपुरी उत्तर, शहर मुजफ्फरनगर, परगना, तहसील और जिला मुजफ्फरनगर। संपत्ति स्वामी श्री रमेश कुमार पुत्र श्री	17.07.2018	25.10.2018	₹. 29,06,283.00 + 01.07.2018 से ब्याज + अन्य खर्च

के आरोपों में सिंबियोसिस का प्रोफेसर निलंबित

रजिस्ट्रार ने कहा कि विस्तृत जांच के बाद दोनों छात्राओं को परिसर खाली करने के लिए कहा गया है। बयान में कहा गया है, 'यह स्पष्ट किया जाता है कि इन दोनों छात्राओं के खिलाफ कार्रवाई का सहायक प्रोफेसर के खिलाफ लगाए गए यौन उत्पीड़न की घटनाओं से कोई संबंध नहीं है।'

उत्तरी दिल्ली नगर निगम

अधिशासी अभियंता (परि.) शहरी एवं सदर पहाड़गंज क्षेत्र का कार्यालय
कमरा सं. 300, तृतीय तल, ओल्ड हिंदू कॉलेज भवन,
कश्मीरी गेट, दिल्ली-110006, दूरभाष सं.: 011-23988845
सं. ईई(परियोजना)सीएसपीजेड/टीसी/2018-19/18 दिनांक: 26.10.2018

निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

निविदा दस्तावेज का अनुरोध : 30.10.2018 सायं 6.00 बजे से
निविदा दस्तावेज का अनुरोध : 14.11.2018 दोपहर 3.00 बजे तक
निविदा दस्तावेज जारी : 30.10.2018 सायं 6.01 बजे से
निविदा दस्तावेज जारी : 14.11.2018 दोपहर 3.10 बजे तक
निविदा समापन तिथि तथा समय : 15.11.2018 दोपहर 2.00 बजे
खोलने की तिथि : 16.11.2018 दोपहर 3.00 बजे

ऑनलाइन टेंडरिंग समय सारणी के लिए कृपया <http://www.tenderwizard.com/NORTHDMCETENDER> देखें। उत्तरी दि.न.नि. द्वारा निर्माणाधीन कार्यों के निष्पादन हेतु अनुमोदित एवं पात्र ठेकेदार से मुहरबंद प्रतिशत/मद दर आमंत्रित किये जाते हैं तथा जिसे समय सारणी के अनुसार स्वीकार किये जायेंगे और अधि. अभियंता (परियोजना) शहरी एवं सदर पहाड़गंज क्षेत्र द्वारा वेबसाइट <http://www.tenderwizard.com/NORTHDMCETENDER> पर 16.11.2018 को दोपहर 3.00 बजे खोला जायेगा। दि.न.नि. के केवल पंजीकृत ठेकेदार ही इस शर्त के साथ अपनी संबंधित श्रेणी में उस राशि के लिए निविदा के योग्य हैं, जिसमें उन्होंने पंजीकृत कराया है, कि निविदाओं को क्रय करते समय उन्हें न तो काली सूची में डाला गया हो और न ही बहिष्कृत किया गया हो।

क्र.सं.: 1, कार्य का नाम: शहरी सदर पहाड़गंज क्षेत्र के पुराना कपड़ा मार्केट, सदर थाना रोड में कॉम्प्यूटरी हार्डवेयर/सॉफ्टवेयर का निर्माण। लेखा शीर्षक: XL-VII-Education, निविदा राशि: पार्ट ए (सिविल कार्य) रु. 74,88,553/-, पार्ट बी (इलेक्ट्रिक कार्य) मद दर, अनुमानित लगत: 99,65,707/-, धरोहर राशि: 1,99,300/-, समापन अवधि: 12 माह, दर की वैधता: 05 माह, निविदा मूल्य: 1,000/-
आरओ सं. 87/डीपीआई/उत्तरी/2018-19 अधिशासी अभियंता (परि.)

मालेगांव में पूर्व पार्षद को गोली मारी

महाराष्ट्र के नाशिक जिले के मालेगांव में मोटरसाइकिल सवार दो लोगों ने पूर्व पार्षद पर गोलीबारी की। मालेगांव के अतिरिक्त पुलिस अधीक्षक नीलोत्पल ने बताया कि शेख खलील रविवार खेतों से लौट रहे थे तभी दो मोटरसाइकिल सवारों ने उन पर गोली चला दी जिससे वे जखमी हो गए।

ग्रामी इण्डिया लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 122, प्रथम मंजिल, विनोबापुरी, लाजपत नगर II, नई दिल्ली - 110024

सूचना
सेबी के विनियमन 29(1)(ए) (सूची दायित्वों एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन 2015 एवं सूची समझौता के अन्य लागू प्रावधानों, यदि कोई हों, के अनुसारण में एतद्वारा सूचना प्रदान की जाती है कि 30 सितम्बर, 2018 को तिमाही के अनुसूचित वित्तीय परिणामों पर अन्य तथ्यों के साथ विचार एवं स्वीकृत एवं कोई अन्य मामले जिस पर मंडल विचार करने योग्य समझला हो, हेतु कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक मंगलवार, दिनांक 06 नवम्बर, 2018 को सायं 3:00 बजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय 122, प्रथम मंजिल, विनोबापुरी, लाजपत नगर II, नई दिल्ली - 110024 में आयोजित की जानी तय की गई है।

हस्ताक्षर:-
निशित जालान
निदेशक

तिथि : 29.10.2018
स्थान : नई दिल्ली

BERVIN INVESTMENT & LEASING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 607, Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001
CIN : L65993DL1990PLC039397, Web: www.bervin.com, Email: secretary@bervin.com
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2018 (Amount. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2018	Year to date figures for current period ending 30.09.2018	3 months ended 30.09.2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	18.58	401.86	4.55
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.98	394.22	(0.06)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.98	394.22	(0.06)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.98	394.22	(0.06)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.98	394.22	(0.06)
6.	Equity Share Capital	589.81	589.81	589.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	97.39	97.39	(107.39)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(1) Basic	0.78	6.68	-
	(2) Diluted	0.78	6.68	-

NOTES:

- 1) No Leasing Business has been undertaken during the quarter.
- 2) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 29, 2018.
- 3) Figures for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2017 have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with figures of the current quarter & half year ended 30th September 2018.
- 4) As the Company is engaged in a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirement of Accounting Standard (AS-17) 'Segment Reporting' notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with paragraph 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 are not applicable.
- 5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) & Company's website (www.bervin.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
S. K. Murgai (Director)
DIN : 00040348

Place : New Delhi
Date : 29th October 2018

COMBINE HOLDING LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number - L65999DL1983PLC016598
Regd. Office: 77A, Block-B, Greater Kailash - I, New Delhi - 110048
95377, E-Mail - combineholdinglimited@gmail.com, Website - www.combineholding.in

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2018	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Operations for the period (before tax, exceptional ary item)	(2.00)	(5.41)	(3.21)
for the period before tax (after Exceptional ary item)#	(2.00)	(5.41)	(3.21)
for the period after tax (after Exceptional ary item)#	(1.96)	(5.37)	(3.21)
Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising the period (after tax) and Other income(after tax)) ##	(1.96)	(5.37)	(3.21)
Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	49.00	49.00	49.00
Reserve for Revaluation (as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	190.78	190.78	203.22
(As on 31.03.2018)	(As on 31.03.2018)	(As on 31.03.2017)	
Reserves (In Rs.)			
Reserves (except for the year ended)	(0.40)	(1.10)	(0.66)
	(0.40)	(1.10)	(0.66)

For the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its respective meeting held on October 29, 2018 and the Statutory Auditors of the Limited Review of the said Financial Results.

The detailed format of Audited Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Companies (Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results of the Company are available on the website www.combineholding.in and has also been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on October 29, 2018.

any Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report for the above period. ## the period comprises only Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, as Ind-AS is not applicable to the company, being an unlisted company, hence Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished.

By Order of the Board of
Combine Holding Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Kakkur

सर्वसा
कार्या
दूरभा
सूचना
के अ
नीला
Mukh
2043,
67, 72
2065,
MSL-2
115, 1
MGL-2
3971,
30187
30487
118, 1
397, 4
3556,
3918,
24821
272, 2
MGL-4
6184,
MLS-5
MAL-2
1352,
1804,
2153,
2529,
10733
12080
197, 1
1747,
9788,
MGL-6
MUL-2
964, 9
MGL-5
183, 1
131, 1
1640,
189, 2
397, 4
793, 7
2854,
कम
नीला
Delhi
1152,
MUL-1
नीलाम
हालॉगि
नीलाम
जाएगी
ऐसी
नोट:
गिरवी
करके

हमारे र
डिजिटल ब